
ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
Western District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79702 
Telephone (915) 688-5200 

October 1, 1992 

Mr. William J . LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Mr. J . T. Sexton 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location & Simultaneous Dedication 
C G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 

SE/4 Section 12, T24S,^36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Jalmat (Tansill/Yates/Seven Rivers) Gas Pool 

Dear Mr. LeMay / Mr. Sexton: 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests administrative approval for an unorthodox 
Jalmat gas well location for the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 well, located 660" FNL, 660' FEL, 
Section 13, T-24S, R-36E in Lea County, New Mexico. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 is a 
Langlie Mattix (Seven Rivers/Queen/Grayburg) oil well which ARCO is preparing to recomplete 
uphole to the Jalmat pool. At the same time, ARCO requests simultaneous dedication of the 
Jalmat gas production from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 well with the Jalmat gas production 
from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 well. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 Jalmat gas well is 
currently dedicated to an existing 320-acre proration unit comprised of the SE/4 Section 12, 
T-24S, R-36E and the NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E. 

Attached are C-102 forms identifying both the existing and proposed configuration of the 
subject 320-acre Jalmat gas proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators and/or 
co-owners for this unit, and a land plat map of the surrounding area. 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company believes approval of this request will be in the interest of 
conservation, wiil protect correlative rights, and will allow for a more complete recovery of 
Jalmat gas reserves from the subject acreage. 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is notifying the offset operators of this application by sending a copy 
of this application package, along with waiver to objection forms, by certified mail. If you need 
further information, please call me at (915) 688-5546. 

Kevin D. Renfro 
Operations/Analytical Engineer 
KDR:lrh 
cc: J. Cogburn - Hobbs 
Attachments 

Sincerely, 



Offset Operators: 

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached 
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed 
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

WAIVER TO OBJECTION 

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Application for an 
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 
and 

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 (existing) 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 (new) 
Jalmat Gas Pool 

SEM Section 12, T-24S, R-36E 
NE/4 Section 13, T24S, R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Oil and Gas Company's 
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox well location 
for the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat 
gas production from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 to an existing 320-acre 
proration unit. 

Signed: 
Tit le: 
Company: 



ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 
Application for an 

Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 (existing) 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 (new) 
Jalmat Gas Pool 

SE/4 Section 12, T24S, R36E 
NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
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OFFSET OPERATORS 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Doyle Hartman 

Texaco Expl. & Prod. 
Conoco, Inc. 
Oxy USA Inc. 

Kern Company 
V. H. Westbrook 
Zia Energy Inc. 
Tenison Oil Co. 

r 



"isiuol nit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Stale Lease • 4 eoe»e» 
Fee Lease - 3 ooptea 

DISTRICT T 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteaia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bmoe Aaec NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Oktanem mutt ba Irorrrttw outor boundartM of Ihe taction 

Form C-102 
Revised M-89 

Operator 

Arco Oi l and Gas, Oorroany 
Una Letur 

A 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Can 
Well No. 

#2 

13 
Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

6 6 0 ' feet from me 

Towuhjp 

T-24S R-36E NMPM 

Coaly 

Lea 

CrauBd level Bav. 

3318' I 
North line tad 660' feet flow rhe East line 

Producing Formation 

'ansill/Yates/Seven Rivers Jalmat Gas 
Dedjraiaq1 Acreage: 

320 Acre. 
1. Outhas lha acrasf* dxbratirt lo the subject wall by colored peodl or hacbuss marki on the plat beiow. 

1 If mare thai one laaaa ia dedicalod to Ibe well. outline each ud ideal s> rhe owaerahip thereof (bCLh at to working merest tad royalty). 

1 If more dm oas leaae of different ownership ia risdieated lo tha veil, have die mleraat of all owners beea aneooxisLed by < 
i—i,!—tiw fQeoa-pooliBgt acc.? 

• Yea • No If enawaru "yes" type of < 
If answer ia "no" to tha owaen and tract deacnpuone which have actually beea ̂ —mA^r* (Uas reveres aid* of 
thia form if I 
No allowable will ha aaogned to the well until all iaurasta have beea consolidated (by < 
or until a aon •aarlird unit, atinahating tuch iattwaat, bu beea approved by tha Division. 

, imiuTanon. forced-pooling, or otherwise) 

Section 12 
T-24S 
R-36E 

Section 13 
T-24S 
R-36E 

#4 760 

1880' 

4~ 

AT\AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT A- AT 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that tht information 

contained herein in ami mnd compUu lo int 
bat of my knowiedte and belief. 

Signature' 

Printed Name 

E . E . Gilson 
POS UOD 

Engineering Technician 
Company 
ARCO O i l and Gas Ccrtpany 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that lha well location shown 
on this plat wat plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by mt or under my 
supenson, and that tht same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Dale Surveyed 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

Signature A Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Na 



N E ' " MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI f * ' 

WELL JCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION .AT 
Torm C - l O i . 
Supe r sedes C ' l ' ~ 
C f f o c t i v o 1-1-60 

A l l d i s t a n c e s rr.vist be i r o m ihe outer b o u n d a r i e s of the S e c t i o n . 

Lease v/oii r.'c. 

Atlantic Hichfleld Coeip&ny G. Vf. Toby Gas UP I t" 4 
Township Range County 

12 24S 36E Lea 
-t '.Vo.!: 

1880 frrrr. the S O U t h hne a id 760 /oet from the K a s t ii-c 
Grouna Ly*voi _lev. Prcviucmq Formation Pool Dedicated Acieaqe: 

Yntee fc Seven River* Jalnat Gaa 1 320 Arrc-3 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Pooled by Leaae Ajoendaent aa to 
(~3 Yes • No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation J a l n a t Gaa o n l y 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse suie of 
this form if "","";'r)' ^ • 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. R 3 6 E 

See 12-24S-36E 

Llec 13-24S-36E 

A T L A N T I C R ICHF IELD CO. 

1 

N 

•s 

T 

4 
O 760' 

—r 

**~r5?T~n *-L±J J / .JUL* 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Nairn 

P o s i t i o n / 

D i e t . D r l g * vSUpVe 
Company 

Atlantic Richfield Coapany 
D a t e 

4 / 9 / 7 5 

/ herrby certify that the well location 

sliown on this plat was plotted from field 

nntes of actual surveys made by mc or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

L>ati- o u r v o y c a 

APRIL 2,1974 

643 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
UN SMSttN 
'ED 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTOBf#*seB v 

RECt 
•IL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE '€Jg> §fJT 9 PH 9 SH 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 19B0 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-19BO 

(505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL _ 
NSP ' 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Q*t* «uA. i&^c. A-M, JUL -fr-a-fl l$-^-3L 

Operator Lease & Well Nô  

and my recommendations are as follows: 

<3C 

Unit S-T-R 

7)<cL hJ'SL 

/Jerry 
Supervisor, Distr ict 1 

/ed 



DOYLE HARTMAN 
Oil Operator 
5 0 0 N. MAIN 

P.O. BOX 10426 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

(915) 6 8 4 - 4 0 1 1 

October 15, 1992 

Ce r t i f i e d Mail - Return Receipt Requested 

Mr. William J. Lemay 
State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Re: ARCO O i l and Gas Company 
Administrative Application for 
Unorthodox Location and Simultaneous 
Dedication 
Jalmat (Gas) Pool 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com No. 2 
660' FNL and 660' FEL 
Section 13, T-24-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to the attached n o t i f i c a t i o n from ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
dated October 1, 1992 and received by Hartman October 5, 1992, regarding ARCO's 
application for an unorthodox location and simultaneous dedication of the above-
referenced well. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com No. 2 well, to be recompleted from 
the Langlie Mattix (7R-Qn-Gbg) to the Jalmat (Gas) pool, is located 660' FNL and 
660' FEL of Section 13, T-24-S, R-36-E and would be simultaneously dedicated 
along with ARCO's G. W. Toby WN Gas Com No. 4 well to the existing 320-acre non­
standard Jalmat (Gas) proration u n i t consisting of the SE/4 of Section 12 and the 
NE/4 of Section 13, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

In l i g h t of the fact that ARCO's proposed recompletion does not d i r e c t l y offset 
us and we are not being encroached upon, we do not feel i t is appropriate for us 
to object to ARCO's administrative request for a location consisting of 660' FNL 
and 660' FEL of Section 13, T-24-S, R-36-E. 

DIVISION 

32 OC ? ^ [ f j ̂  25 



Mr. William J. Lemay 
October 15, 1992 
Page 2 

Thank you for your consideration i n t h i s matter, and please l e t me know i f you 
need anything further. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Patrick K. Worrell 
Engineer 

PKW/jg 
Attachment 

cc: Mr. Kevin D. Renfro 
ARCO O i l and Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Mr. James A. Davidson 
P. 0. Box 494 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gallegos Law Firm 
Attn: Mr. Gene Gallegos 
141 East Palace Avenue 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Mr. Daniel S. Nutter 
105 E. Alicante 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 



ARCO OH and Gas Company 
Western District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79702 
Telephone (915) 688-5200 

October 1, 1992 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Mr. J. T. Sexton 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location & Simultaneous Dedication 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 
SE/4 Section 12, T24S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Jalmat (Tansill/Yates/Seven Rivers) Gas Pool 

Dear Mr. LeMay / Mr. Sexton: 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests administrative approval for an unorthodox 
Jalmat gas well location for the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 well, located 660' FNL, 660" FEL, 
Section 13, T-24S, R-36E in Lea County, New Mexico. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 is a 
Langlie Mattix (Seven Rivers/Queen/Grayburg) oil well which ARCO is preparing to recomplete 
uphole to the Jalmat pool. At the same time, ARCO requests simultaneous dedication of the 
Jalmat gas production from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 well with the Jalmat gas production 
from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 well. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 Jalmat gas well is 
currently dedicated to an existing 320-acre proration unit comprised of the SE/4 Section 12, 
T-24S, R-36E and the NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E. 

Attached are C-102 forms identifying both the existing and proposed configuration of the 
subject 320-acre Jalmat gas proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators and/or 
co-owners for this unit, and a land plat map of the surrounding area. 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company believes approval of this request will be in the interest of 
conservation, will protect correlative rights, and will allow for a more complete recovery of 
Jalmat gas reserves from the subject acreage. 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is notifying the offset operators of this application by sending a copy 
of this application package, along with waiver to objection forms, by certified mail. If you need 
further information, please call me at (915) 688-5546. 

Sincerely, 

Kevin D. Renfro <j 
Operations/Analytical Engineer 
KDR:lrh 
cc: J. Cogburn - Hobbs 
Attachments 

I 
DOYLE HARTMAN 
01 OPERATOR 

OCT' '5 1992 



ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 
Application for an 

Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 (existing) 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 (new) 
Jalmat Gas Pool 

SE/4 Section 12, T24S, R36E 
NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
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OFFSET OPERATORS 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Doyle Hartman 

Texaco Expl. & Prod. 
Conoco, Inc. 
Oxy USA Inc. 

Kern Company 
V. H. Westbrook 
Zia Energy Inc. 
Tenison Oil Co. 



mil to Appropriate 
Dittnct Office 
State Leas • 4 cornet 
Fee Leue - 3 copie. 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Bo* 1980, Hobbs. NM M240 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer OD, Artesia, NM M210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio BiwcaRil, Altec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Cnumtcm mutt ba frenrtw outer boundaries of tha taction 

Form C-102 
Revised 

Uperalcr 

Arm Oil and Gas Connany 

1 ifHW 

G. W. loby WN Gas Can 
w«u r*x 

#2 
Una Letter 

A 13 
Township 

T-24S 
Ran** 

R - 3 6 E NMPM 

County 
lea 

Actual Focage Loauoa O( Wefl: 

6 6 0 ' ferffrorntne N o r t h lineand 6 6 0 ' feet from ihe E a s t l i M 

3318' Tansill/ya^fts/SavP-n Rivers Jalmat Gas 320 Aoe* 

1. Ouuiaelhe frr-tir-' io Use ubject weU by colorad penal or hacnure marki oa the ptat below. 

I « a i« to (he wall, outline each tad ideata'y ibe crwaership toereof (both u to wotting interest tad royalty). 

3. If mors tha oaa leaae of different ownership ia dadiratail lo (he w«IL have the miaraet of all owners beea conaolidated by rrwrmniimetirs.. 
unranaoa. ferse-poctaf. 

l~j yes O No If answer is "yes" type of oonacsidatioa 
lf answer ii "ao" laat ibe owaen end tract deacripucaa which bava actually beea rvaieotiriaiad, (Ute revena Bde of 
thii form if i 
No allowable will be tTrtr- < to tbe well uatU all internets have beea roaarsiilaliiil (by onrnrmmiiuation. itniliranoo. forced-pooling, or otfierwiae) 
nf i n-.i eriailiir) imit. ̂ """""t fch aaaraat, has beea approved by the Diviaoc. 

Section 12 
T-24S 
R-36E 

r 

Section 13 
T-24S 
R-36E 

T 

#4 760 

1880' S 

660 

# 2 & 

S 
s 
s 

s 

s 

300 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 SOO 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein in sue and compute to Ihe 
beet of my knowledge end belief. 

Signature >7~ 

Printed Name ^ 

E . E . Gilson 
Position 

Engineering Technician 
Company j 
ARCO Oi l and Gas Canpanyi 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field nous oA 
actual surreys made by me or under my\ 
supernson. and that the same is true and\ 
correct to the best of my knowledge and] 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature A 'Ml of 
Prof esaonal Surveyor 

Certificate Na 

r 



N E " MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC " 

WELL JCATICN AND ACREAGE DEDICATION 
:-oriT. c-;cz 
Supersedes C ~ l . 

EZf. 'ocllvc 1 - i - o ̂  

Ml dis t . i r . ccs rr.iis bo i r o m l ic ou te r b o u n d a r i e s of he Section. 

A t l a n t i c Hich i l e ld Coapany 

Lease / y .y / y 

G. Vf. Toby WN Gas Volt' 
Well .-.'c. 

4 

I 

eject.orx j Tovmutup 

12 j 24S 3GE 
County 

Lea 
Actual r 'os:.^o L" . -

1880 

::;cr. c i '.Voii: 

: >et !re:r. the S O U t h !:.-.«» end 760 fee! from the K S S t ll.-.e 

G.-cuna Level Z'.cv. j Prccucir.q Forrr.ation 

1Yatea tc Seven River* 

Pool 

Ja lna t Gas 

Dediccted Acrecqe: 

320 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Pooled by Leaae Anendaent aa to 
[ 3 Yes _ _ ^ ° ^ answer is "yes" type of consolidation J f l l a a t Ga» o n l y ; 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. R 3 6 E 

_fec_12-24S-3eB M 

V 

__L 

A T L A N T I C R ICHF IELD CO. 

4 
O 760' 

3 

Uec 13-24S-36K 

s 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

h'aino ' —y / 

a/ - ^ / . , . . a/ 
p o s i t i o n / 

D l s t . D r l g . vSupr. 
C o m p a n y 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Coapany 
D a t e 

4/9/7S 

/ hcrrby certify that the well foco'ton 

shown on this plat was plotted from ftvlJ 

nntes of actual surveys mode by mc or 

under my supervision, ano" fhaf rhe some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know ledge ond belief. 

APRIL 2.1974 

30 t tC "yC :22c : t 50 toar, 
643 



ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
Western District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79702 
Telephone (915) 688-5200 

October 26, 1992 

OH C0H5EK-. 
RE" 

'92 NO 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

JN DIVISION 

10 21 

Mr. J. T. Sexton 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location, Simultaneous Dedication, and 
Reduction^Proration unit size 
"G: W. Joby WN Gas Com #2 , 
SE/4 SectionT2, T24S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
N/2 of NE/4, SW/4 of NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E, Lea County, New Mexico 
Jalmat (Tansill/Yates/Seven Rivers) Gas Pool 

Dear Mr. LeMay / Mr. Sexton: 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests administrative approval for an unorthodox 
Jalmat gas well location for the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 well, located 660" FNL, 660' FEL, 
Section 13, T-24S, R-36E in Lea County, New Mexico. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 is a 
Langlie Mattix (Seven Rivers/Queen/Grayburg) oil well which ARCO is preparing to recomplete 
uphole to the Jalmat pool. At the same time, ARCO would like to request approval for a reduction 
in proration unit size from 320 to 280 acres, due to deletion of the 40-acre tract comprised of 
the SE/4 of NE/4, Section 13, T-24S, R-36E. Also, ARCO requests simultaneous dedication of 
the Jalmat gas production from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 well with the Jalmat gas 
production from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 well. The G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 Jalmat 
gas well is currently dedicated to an existing 320-acre proration unit comprised of the SEM 
Section 12, T-24S, R-36E and the NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E. After approval of this 
complete application, the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 and #4 wells will both be simultaneously 
dedicated to the revised 280-acre proration unit. 

Attached are C-102 forms identifying both the existing and proposed configuration of the 
subject 280-acre Jalmat gas proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators and/or 
co-owners for this unit, and a land plat map of the surrounding area. 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company believes approval of this request will be in the interest of 
conservation, will protect correlative rights, and will allow for a more complete recovery of 
Jalmat gas reserves from the subject acreage. 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is notifying the offset operators of this application by sending a copy 
of this application package, along with waiver to objection forms, by certified mail. If you need 
further information, please call me at (915) 688-5546. 

Sincerely, 

Kevin D. Renfro 

Operations/Analytical Engineer 
KDR:lrh 
cc: J. Cogburn - Hobbs 
Attachments 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that tne information 
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bettofmyenemdea+tamimetief. 
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Printed Name (j 
E . E . GILS0N f 1 

Po—two 
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 
Company 

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 
Data 
10-26-92 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ htrtby etrtiff that Int wall location ihoom 
on thit plat wat plotted from fitld notet of 
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ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 
Application for an 

Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production 
and reduction of proration unit size 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 (existing) 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 (new) 

Jalmat Gas Pool 
SE/4 Section 12, T24S, R36E 

N/2 of NE/4, SW/4 of NE/4 Section 13, T-24S, R-36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
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OFFSET OPERATORS 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
" Doyle Hartman 

Texaco Expl. & Prod. 
Conoco, Inc. 
Oxy USA Inc. 

Kern Company 
V. H. Westbrook 
Zia Energy Inc. 
Tenison Oil Co. 



Offset Operators: 

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached 
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed 
waiver in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

WAIVER TO OBJECTION 

ARCO OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Application for an 
Unorthodox Jalmat Gas Well Location 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 
and 

Simultaneous Dedication of Jalmat Gas Production 
and reduction of proration unit size 

G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 (existing) 
G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2 (new) 

Jalmat Gas Pool 
SEM Section 12, T-24S, R-36E 

N/2 of NE/4, SW/4 of NE/4 Section 13, T24S, R36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

I/We do hereby waive any objection to ARCO Oil and Gas Company's 
request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of an unorthodox well location 
for the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #2, and simultaneous dedication of Jalmat 
gas production from the G. W. Toby WN Gas Com #4 to a revised 280-acre 
proration unit, as described above. 

Signed: 
Tit le: 
Company: 
Date: 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

COHSER* 
REC: 

92 HOU 6 

oN DIVISION 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

' c D HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

9 25 H - X - T ^ 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 
C505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 

NSL >C i 5£r 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit /' S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 5409 
Order No. R-49 87 

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD 
COMPANY FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION 
UNIT, AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION, 
AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION; 

This cause came on f o r hearing at 9 a.m. on March 19, 1975, 
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter. 

NOW, on t h i s 25th day of March, 1975, the Commission, 
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the 
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being 
f u l l y advised i n the premises, 

FINDS: 

(1) That due public notice having been given as required 
by law, the Commission has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the applicant, A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company, 
seeks the approval f o r a non-standard 320-acre gas prorati o n 
u n i t comprising the SE/4 of Section 12 and the NE/4 of 
Section 13, both i n Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, 
Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

(3) That the applicant seeks to simultaneously dedicate 
to said non-standard u n i t i t s Ggorge :W\:'T?bb̂  4?, 
1, and 1-A, located, respectively, i n Units I and P of said 
Secjb_ion_12_(, and_in^Unit A of said Section 13, said WelXNo?."^4 
bjfcing_.a.t_a"h''unorthodox 'IgTca'Cion for. a. 320-acre' u n i t , w i t h 
u n i t production to be taken from said wells i n any proportion. 

(4) That the proposed non-standard gas pro r a t i o n u n i t 
can be e f f i c i e n t l y and economically drained and developed by 
the subject wells. 

(5) That approval of the subject a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l a f f o r d 
the applicant the opportunity to produce i t s j u s t and equitable 
share of the gas i n the Jalmat Gas Pool and w i l l otherwise 
prevent waste and protect c o r r e l a t i v e .rights. 



-2-
Case No. 5409 
Order No. R-4987 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That e f f e c t i v e at 7:00 a.m. A p r i l 1, 1975, the 
applicant, A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company, i s hereby authorized 
to simultaneously dedicate a non-standard 320-acre gas 
proration u n i t comprising the SE/4 of Section 12 and the 
NE/4 of Section 13, both i n Township 24 South, Range 36 East, 
NMPM, Jalmat^ Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, t o i t s \]George!) 
W.' Tbby,:W^WelIsTNj6s^;731;, 1, and 1-A, located, respectively, 
at unorthodox and orthodox locations i n Units I and P of 
Section 12 and i n Unit A of Section 13 wi t h u n i t production 
to be taken from said wells i n any proportion. 

(2) That the allowable assigned to the above-described 
gas pror a t i o n u n i t s h a l l be based upon the u n i t size of 320 
acres and that the operator may produce the allowable assigned 
to the u n i t from the subject wells i n any proportion. 

(3) That j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s retained f o r the 
entry of such f u r t h e r orders as the Commission may deem 
necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein­
above designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

S E A L 

dr/ 
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